34232
31600

Penticton  

Boil water notice

A boil water notice has been put in place for all residents using the Summerland Water System.

Recent testing by the District shows that raw water includes bacteria counts that have reached levels making the boil water notice necessary.

Interior Health is recommending that everyone use water that has been boiled, or use a safe alternative.

Water should be boiled for at least one minute and then allowed to cool before use.

This notice does not apply to anyone on the Garnet Valley Water System.

Residents will be notified when the notice has been lifted.

COMMENTS WELCOME

Comments are pre-moderated to ensure they meet our guidelines. Approval times will vary. Keep it civil, and stay on topic. If you see an inappropriate comment, please use the ‘flag’ feature. Comments are the opinions of the comment writer, not of Castanet. Comments remain open for one day after a story is published and are closed on weekends. Visit Castanet’s Forums to start or join a discussion about this story.



More Penticton News

Recent Trending
31570








Castanet pays for news tips. Email us a news tip, photo, or video and your name will be in a draw for our weekly news tip prize $25. Email us [email protected]


32877


Penticton SPCA Featured Pet

Shiloh
Shiloh Penticton SPCA >


33541


Member of the RTNDA
33516